
Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Bree Audrey Lamothe100 54.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 68

Blade Erin Schaefer51.70 NQ 1 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 67

Leia Suzann MilheronNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 63

Georgia Courtney Longo100 54.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly53.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Paul Barbara Cherry57.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Aerith Andrea RuzzoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Dash Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Lexi Laura BauverNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

Nitro Valerie LeabNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Honey Karen Kearney100 47.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Poodle

Rebel Deborah Hunt40.69 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Indie Vanessa Manzi46.13 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 68

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 40.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 44.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Mo Sheila McCormick100 49.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Chance Barb Hackenyos100 50.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Riley Suzanne Walsh39.94 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rampage Heather Ciribassi46.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Sammie Fiona McIntosh73.86 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 5Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 67

Vita Judi Schachte100 40.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson100 43.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Nym Barbara Cherry100 44.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Brittany

Bree Robert Spetla100 45.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Cattle Dog

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson100 47.17 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Rosie Doug Bellfy100 47.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Tinkerbelle Kate Ryan100 56.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Chip Suzanne Walsh44.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan46.73 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

47.68 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr50.14 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sally Brown Arthur Selkin52.26 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Jessie Brittany Huff55.29 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 63

Falcon Suzann Milheron100 39.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Caper Bob Young100 42.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier100 43.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Vizsla

Suzy James Jayko100 44.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Deedee James Jayko100 44.73 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara Armour100 45.08 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Truman Joanne Williamson100 45.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Bearded Collie

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 47.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Irish Water Spaniel

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 50.01 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Irish Water Spaniel

Mellie Beth Hildreth38.69 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere41.40 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan54.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Chapter Noreen Bennett54.85 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu55.73 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tora Valerie Leab57.03 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Gracie Susan Black58.05 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Emma Karin Sheehy60.07 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Rough Collie

Molly Pamela Burek60.50 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Flynn Margaret StevensNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Keeper Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Majik Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Shout Ann BenjaminNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Treasure Kim DavisNQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

Hogan Steve Basson100 38.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Weimaraner

Riptide Christie McNamara41.30 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Snoopy Janyce Selkin43.53 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Briard

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli46.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Austin Debra Carlson60.75 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bennie Lorna Godsill69.84 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 2Weimaraner

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Master Standard 24" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Whimsy Jodi Pangman55.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 72

Chatterbox Robert Spetla100 53.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Knockers Lisa King71.33 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 78

Henry Joan Krantz100 52.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Norwich Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 70.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 07 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp69.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dembay Jodi Pangman69.66 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Merry Jodi PangmanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Zeek Joyce Halladay100 53.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 54.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Buddy Heidi Johnston59.60 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Diego Matthew FitzgeraldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 72

Lira Judi Schachte100 41.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Australian Shepherd

Boulder Wendy Gregoire100 47.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 49.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Thyme Patricia Sopp47.55 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara KoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tweed Martha DavisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 68

Gus Beth Fatse100 42.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dojo Lynn Spagnesi100 48.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Nessa Donna Boutillier100 51.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett42.38 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Debbie Cara Armour45.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Brodie Hillary Reavis49.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dobby Ann Benjamin51.78 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 72

Chester Taylor Lima100 47.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 51.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 German Shepherd 
Dog

Elvira Debra Pereira100 57.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Bracco Italiano

Sully Kim Davis41.47 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Karoline Debra Loomis49.79 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Deacon Blues Elaine Humphrey55.66 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Reef Jeremy Kezer58.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Q Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Novice A JWW 16" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 38

Duncan Elizabeth Evans100 29.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 35

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

100 16.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Kastle Debra Loomis98 37.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 2Vizsla

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 38

Chance Susan Black33.99 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 40

Savannah Vicki Lincoln95 24.62 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Tiggrr Jackie Smith95 38.18 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Bullmastiff

Patsee Christie McNamara29.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 43

Ford Kameron Kicklighter29.97 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Great Dane

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 70

Finn Lauren Hamm74.10 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 4Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 68

Cora Beth Fatse90 53.18 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 66

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Tremor Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 78

Jack Joan Krantz61.81 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Norwich Terrier

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 73

Kolt Debra Janssen44.87 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 71

Lexi Patricia McDonaldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Pinscher

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 73

Diva Lisa King90 62.06 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Ford Kameron KicklighterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Great Dane

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Open Standard 20"P Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Nanaki Andrea RuzzoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Akita

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Premier JWW 8" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 50

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 36.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature Pinscher

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 36.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Honey Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 48

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 35.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Mo Sheila McCormick100 44.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Rampage Heather Ciribassi38.86 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 45

Vita Judi Schachte100 34.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Nym Barbara Cherry41.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Jessie Brittany Huff43.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bree Robert SpetlaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Sally Brown Arthur SelkinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 11
Breed

MCT 42

Deedee James Jayko100 33.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Suzy James Jayko100 35.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Katie Denise Cormier100 40.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Vizsla

Mellie Beth Hildreth32.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere36.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson38.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Rae Joni Silva43.36 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Border Collie

Molly Pamela Burek52.28 NQ 2 1 1 0 11Labrador Retriever

Falcon Suzann MilheronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Keeper Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Treasure Kim DavisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Premier JWW 24" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 46

Furgus Bob Howard100 35.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Hogan Steve Basson100 37.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Snoopy Janyce Selkin100 40.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Briard

Riptide Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 53

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 34.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jack Jeffrey TrippNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 50

Tweed Martha Davis49.55 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 47

Shout Ann Benjamin100 38.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 44.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Gus Beth Fatse41.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 51

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

49.43 NQ 1 1 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Novice B Standard 20" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 63

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

47.69 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 65

Chance Susan Black36.94 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 68

Violet Erika Duke95 58.00 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tiggrr Jackie Smith57.25 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Bullmastiff

Savannah Vicki Lincoln70.42 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 2Rough Collie

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Bree Audrey Lamothe48.89 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Finn Lauren Hamm46.06 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Blade Erin SchaeferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 47

Cora Beth Fatse48.33 NQ 3 1 2 0 1Australian Shepherd

Leia Suzann MilheronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Flynn Margaret Stevens34.75 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo49.29 NQ 1 1 3 0 4Samoyed

Dash Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 48

Nitro Valerie Leab28.10 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Belgian Malinois

Bennie Lorna GodsillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 29.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature Pinscher

Honey Karen Kearney100 38.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Riley Suzanne Walsh100 27.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 34.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Mo Sheila McCormick100 41.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Baylee Deborah Potvin32.06 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Chance Barb Hackenyos49.25 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sammie Fiona McIntosh51.51 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 47

Vita Judi Schachte100 27.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Chip Suzanne Walsh100 27.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Rosie Doug Bellfy100 30.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Jessie Brittany Huff100 32.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Tinkerbelle Kate Ryan100 43.82 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson32.85 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

33.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr35.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan40.59 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Bree Robert SpetlaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Cheers! Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Nym Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Sally Brown Arthur SelkinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 25.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Rae Joni Silva100 26.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Deedee James Jayko100 27.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Starry Carol Lariviere100 29.09 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Tora Valerie Leab100 29.70 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Malinois

Caper Bob Young100 29.98 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Suzy James Jayko100 30.33 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Katie Denise Cormier100 31.95 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Vizsla

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 36.02 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Falcon Suzann Milheron25.52 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Majik Lizette Durrschmidt26.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly32.36 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer32.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Atticus Robert Mechan35.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Chapter Noreen Bennett36.68 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Collie

Paul Barbara Cherry37.70 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Brittany

Georgia Courtney Longo39.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Gracie Susan Black41.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu43.24 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Shout Ann Benjamin43.61 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Molly Pamela Burek44.93 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Emma Karin SheehyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 48

Furgus Bob Howard100 25.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Hogan Steve Basson100 27.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Weimaraner

Snoopy Janyce Selkin100 33.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Briard

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli31.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Riptide Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Jack Joan Krantz57.80 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Norwich Terrier

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Excellent JWW 8"P Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 55

Whimsy Jodi Pangman45.03 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Lexi Patricia McDonald52.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 2German Pinscher

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 53

Knockers Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Henry Joan Krantz100 41.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Norwich Terrier

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 56.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 01 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Merry Jodi Pangman40.84 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Dembay Jodi Pangman48.85 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp67.88 NQ 0 0 0 0 9Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 55

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 30.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Zeek Joyce Halladay100 37.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 42.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Buddy Heidi Johnston38.86 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 52

Lira Judi Schachte100 30.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Tweed Martha Davis100 36.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Master JWW 12"P Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Sasha Sara Ko100 37.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 40.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Thyme Patricia Sopp31.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Boulder Wendy GregoireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Debbie Cara Armour100 30.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer

Dojo Lynn Spagnesi100 32.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Nessa Donna Boutillier100 44.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever

Brodie Hillary Reavis30.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dobby Ann Benjamin31.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gus Beth Fatse32.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett40.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Noah Pamela Burek59.79 NQ 0 0 0 0 9Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 53

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 36.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 German Shepherd 
Dog

Deacon Blues Elaine Humphrey100 38.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Q Lisa King100 41.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Alaskan Malamute

Elvira Debra Pereira100 42.29 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Bracco Italiano

Reef Jeremy Kezer55.84 NQ 1 0 1 0 2Irish Water Spaniel

Chatterbox Robert Spetla57.71 NQ 1 1 1 0 4Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Chester Taylor LimaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Novice B FAST 16" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Pepper Hillary Reavis56 27.99 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Bryn Kristen LumnahNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Open FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Bree Audrey Lamothe64 23.88 Q1st 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 1 0Poodle

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Finn Lauren HammNQ 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Tinkerbelle Kate Ryan70 36.80 Q1st 0 0 1Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 32

Flynn Margaret Stevens76 29.90 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Callie Kristin Conroy26.78 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo34.29 NQ 1 0 2Samoyed

Lexi Laura Bauver36.83 NQ 1 0 4Labrador Retriever

Polly Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Blade Erin Schaefer41.07 NQ 1 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Excellent FAST 20" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Dash Lizette Durrschmidt74 32.73 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Georgia Courtney Longo33.80 NQ 1 0 1German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Chance Susan Black29.98 NQ 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 38

Rebel Deborah Hunt80 29.05 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney79 34.61 Q2nd 0 0 0Poodle

Indie Vanessa Manzi62 18.35 Q3rd 0 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Deena Debra PereiraNQ 0 1 0Pointer

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Elvis Sheryl Gadol31.68 NQ 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Mo Sheila McCormickNQ 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Calpurnia Robert Mechan80 30.51 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Vita Judi Schachte80 31.27 Q2nd 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

79 26.68 Q3rd 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bree Robert Spetla79 35.70 Q4th 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Jessie Brittany Huff36.92 NQ 1 0 1Border Collie

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Breed

SCT 32

Rae Joni Silva80 24.93 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Master FAST 20" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Mellie Beth Hildreth79 27.10 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere78 34.62 Q3rd 0 0 2Rough Collie

Majik Lizette Durrschmidt75 28.69 Q4th 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Truman Joanne Williamson72 30.36 Q 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan21.64 NQ 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Shout Ann Benjamin21.77 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer31.17 NQ 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Hogan Steve Basson79 22.93 Q1st 0 0 0Weimaraner

Furgus Bob Howard79 27.22 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Riptide Christie McNamara67 37.61 Q3rd 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Patsee Christie McNamara70 32.34 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Savannah Vicki Lincoln56 21.29 Q2nd 0 0 0Rough Collie

Novice FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

Knockers Lisa King66 38.09 Q1st 0 0 3Alaskan Malamute

Ford Kameron Kicklighter59 22.97 Q2nd 0 0 0Great Dane

Nanaki Andrea Ruzzo56 22.18 Q3rd 0 0 0Akita

Diva Lisa KingNQ 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Open FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp29.83 NQ 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Lexi Patricia McDonald67 29.86 Q1st 0 0 0German Pinscher

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Excellent FAST 8"P Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald70 37.37 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Jack Jeffrey Tripp62 41.20 Q1st 0 0 3Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

73 26.70 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

74 31.24 Q1st 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Q Lisa King72 32.99 Q2nd 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Deacon Blues Elaine Humphrey69 37.24 Q3rd 0 0 2Labrador Retriever

Reef Jeremy Kezer34.43 NQ 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Sep 17, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 46

Fly Karen Kearney65.67 NQ 4 0 0 0 19Poodle

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 39

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Tremor Kelli Cyr49.17 NQ 2 0 1 0 10Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy51.71 NQ 2 3 1 0 12Golden Retriever

Lexi Laura Bauver61.02 NQ 3 2 0 0 20Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 46

Kolt Debra Janssen25.54 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 44

Violet Erika Duke37.20 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 47

Diva Lisa King40.31 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Westfield Fairgrounds, Westfield, MA
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